OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2009 - 2010

PRESIDENT

Bill Gordon
Rotary Club of West Carrollton

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Charlie Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

Margaret Barclay
Optinust Club of Centerville-Noon

Alexander Scholp
TA-WA-SI

Tony Massoud
Civitan Cluly

Belinda Huffman
Altrusa Club

Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optimist Club of Dorwood-Kettering

The PPussidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

| Next Meeting:

Monday-January 4, 2010, 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board

" meeting immediately following.

HAPPY NEW YEAR! This is the perfect time to plan and
set goals for the New Year. Why not make a resolution to

' have your club represented at the Presidents Club monthly

meetings? Send a representative to share what your club is
doing now and in the future. Please let us know who your
representative is: name, address and phone number.

 FIVE MINUTE SPEAKERS:

1. Rachel Miller, 513-772-3550, “Chron’s and Colitis
Foundation

2. Margaret Karns, 937-299-5354, Bach Society and
Event

3. TBA

INFORMATION NEEDED

We need your ratings of the guest speakers that have spoken
in your club in the past month or before. So please send in
your speaker rating forms (with phone number and e-mail) if
available. This allows us to compile a listing for program
chairpersons of all our clubs. The form is available online at

| www.presidentsclubdayton.org or fax to Millie Sadauskas
‘ 937-226-8354.

Respectively Submitted,

Bill Gordon, President

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 orgamization EIN 31-0962355

1 CHAMBER PLAZA ¢ FIFTH & MAIN STREETS ¢ DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 ¢ 937-226-1444



Paul Papanek
Dennis Porter
Sarah Frank

Katie & Joshua
Jacob Berner

Dean Alexander
Jerry Geacy

Joey & Steve Group
Vicki Braun

Sally Patton
Candis Pees
Cheryl Steele
Charlie Shoemaker
Patricia Rau

Ken Wade

Sgt. Kurt Althouse
Judge Anthony Capizzi
Tom Green

Jan Lepore-Jentleson
Gerry Deer
Noreen Willhelm
Mike Earl

Jeff Wiebler
Deborah Samic
Tom Shepherd
Tracy Thompson
Mary Jo Sellers
Steve Grove

Joe MacGowan
Taryn Ward

Sham Reddy

Mark Floro

David Smith

Don McClain
Karen Carter
Marne Baltes

TOP RATED
z PROGRAMS

“Volunteer Experiences in Uganda”
“Draw Me”

“St. Jude’s Research Hospital”
“Miami Valley Metro Parks”
“Antiques”

“Dayton’s Aviation Heritage:
“My Trip to Greece”

“Big Shaggy Buffalo Ranch”
“Oak Tree Center”

“MDA”

“Human Race”

“Fire Safety For Children”
“Five Rivers Metro Parks”
“The Learning Tree”

“Boy Scouts of America”
“Civilian Volunteer Program”
“Reclaiming Futures”
“General Motors”

“East End Community Center Strategic Plan’

“The State of the Media”

“City Folk Festival”

“Vietman Veterans Restoration Project”
“Operates a Diversified Ag Business”
“A Kid Again”

“Montgomery County”

“Pre-plan Funeral Arrangements”
“Faces and Facets”

“From Cargill, Inc. of Sidney”
“Exercise Physiologist”

“The Ducks Are Back”

“Ohio Investor Association”
“Centerville School Playground”
“Community Blood Center/Tissue Center”
“Stroke Awareness”

“Over-coming Adversity”

“River of Hope Ranch”

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman - 298-3525
Tony Massoud - 274-1319
Margaret Barclay - 885-7898

524-27748
296-8757
888-492-2883
313-5409
313-5409

882-6644
788-2333
285-0199
296-1160
298-0788
614-668-5788
277-5300
866-8650
278-4825
225-4217
496-6600
205-4870
259-1898
902-4857
223-3655x3006
433-5363
937-423-4065
427-8700
910-7466
235-1000
528-6330
937-497-4372
937-432-9244
233-1230
545-0822
626-5406
451-3253
312—145
299-6313
728-3397
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2009 - 2010

PRESIDENT

Bill Gordon
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PRESIDENT-ELECT

Charlie Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimust Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

Margaret Barclay
Optimist Clnb of Centerville-Noon

Alexander Scholp
TA-WA-S]

Tony Massoud
Civitan Chubs

Belinda Huffman
Altrusa Club

Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
Optinust Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optinust Club of Dorwood-Rettering

"The Prssidents Club

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

%ondav—Februarv 1, 2010, 11:45am
Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the

!street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
eeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following.

The Presidents Club has suffered a huge loss with the death
of Mariwyn D. Heath. Mariwyn served as President of the
Presidents Club for the year 1974/75. Mariwyn was also the
recipient of the Citizen Legion of Honor Award in 1987. Our
‘prayers are extended to the family and friends of Mariwyn.

‘F IVE MINUTE SPEAKERS:
1. Keith Valiquette, 937-602-6630 KIND,
Keith.Valiquette@Honeywell.com

i 2. Terri Carlisle, Executive Director of Sisca,
[’ Execdirector@sisca.org

‘ 3. Paul Papanek, Volunteering in Uganda/Native
' Americans of the Standing Rock Reservation, 937-291-

0072

‘ 4. Wendy Rachlin. Butterflies & Moths, Montgomery Co.

i Metro Parks

!Please submit the ratings for your guest speakers. The forms
'can be downloaded from our website. Also, please make sure
the speakers phone number and email is included, if

‘available.
l
Respectively Submitted,

Bill Gordon, President

A charitable and educational 501(¢)3 organization EIN 31-0962355

1 CHAMBER PLAZA e FIFTH & MAIN STREETS o DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 o 937-226-1444



Rachel Miller
Margaret Karns
Paul Papanek
Dennis Porter
Sarah Frank

Katie & Joshua
Jacob Berner

Dean Alexander
Jerry Geacy

Joey & Steve Group
Vicki Braun

Sally Patton
Candis Pees
Cheryl Steele
Charlie Shoemaker
Patricia Rau

Ken Wade

Sgt. Kurt Althouse
Judge Anthony Capizzi
Tom Green

Jan Lepore-Jentleson
Gerry Deer
Noreen Willhelm
Mike Earl

Jeff Wiebler
Deborah Samic
Tom Shepherd
Tracy Thompson
Mary Jo Sellers
Steve Grove

Joe MacGowan
Taryn Ward

Sham Reddy

Mark Floro

David Smith

TOP RATED
PROGRAMS

“Chron”s and Colitis Foundation”
“Bach Society and Event”

“Volunteer Experiences in Uganda”
“Draw Me”

“St. Jude’s Research Hospital”
“Miami Valley Metro Parks”
“Antiques”

“Dayton’s Aviation Heritage:

“My Trip to Greece”

“Big Shaggy Buffalo Ranch”

“Oak Tree Center”

G‘MD 2

“Human Race”

“Fire Safety For Children”

“Five Rivers Metro Parks”

“The Learning Tree”

“Boy Scouts of America”

“Civilian Volunteer Program”
“Reclaiming Futures”

“General Motors”

“East End Community Center Strategic Plan”
“The State of the Media”

“City Folk Festival”

“Vietman Veterans Restoration Project”
“Operates a Diversified Ag Business”
“A Kid Again”

“Montgomery County”

“Pre-plan Funeral Arrangements”
“Faces and Facets”

“From Cargill, Inc. of Sidney”
“Exercise Physiologist”

“The Ducks Are Back”

“Ohio Investor Association”
“Centerville School Playground”
“Community Blood Center/Tissue Center”

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman — 298-3525
Tony Massoud - 274-1319
Margaret Barclay — 885-7898

513-772-3550
299-5354
524-2748
296-8757
888-492-2883
313-5409
313-5409

882-6644
788-2333
285-0199
296-1160
298-0788
614-668-5788
277-5300
866-8650
278-4825
225-4217
496-6600
205-4870
259-1898
902-4857
223-3655x3006
433-5363
937-423-4065
427-8700
910-7466
235-1000
528-6330
937-497-4372
937-432-9244
233-1230
545-0822
626-5406
451-3253



OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2009 - 2010

PRESIDENT

Bill Gordon
Rotary Club ot West Carrollton

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Charlie Campbell
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VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club ot” New Carlisle

Margaret Barclay
Optimist Club of Centerville-Noon

Alexander Scholp
TA-WA-S]

Tony Massoud
Civitan Club

Belinda Huffman
Altrusa Club

Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optinust Club of Dorwoud-Kettering

The Pussidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OFTHE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday-March 1, 2010, 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across
the street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-
$10.00. Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm.
Board meeting immediately following.

Old man winter is on his way out...spring is right around
the corner...only a month away. We have two major events
coming up during the month of May.

The first event is our annual golf outing.

The Miami Valley Military Affairs/Presidents Club golf
outing will be a scramble to be held on Wednesday, May 5,
2010, at WPAFB. We are asking our members to provide
golfers (if possible) and to be a hole sponsor. Last year we
made four thousand dollars for the Nightingale House at
WPAFB. For additional information please contact Alan
Schmidiapp (898-5588) or Bob Chiles (890-5817).

Our annual “Outstanding Service club Member” breakfast
will be held on May 20, 2010 at the Dayton Masonic
Temple. Each club can submit a member or community
member that will be honored at the breakfast.
FIVE MINUTE SPEAKERS:
1. Col. Mike Jackson AVT
Tara Dixon Engle American Veteran

Institute.Org
2. Wendy Rachlin Cox Arboretum
291-0072 Butterfly House
3. Terry Carlisle SISCA
Executive Director 294-6505

Please check our updated website at
www/presidentsclubdayton.org
Bill Gordon

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 organization EIN 31-0962355

1 CHAMBER PLAZA e FIFTH & MAIN STREETS ¢ DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 ¢ 937-226-1444



Kim Jones

Preston Fealey
Rachel Miller
Margaret Karns
Paul Papanek
Dennis Porter
Sarah Frank

Katie & Joshua
Jacob Berner

Dean Alexander
Jerry Geacy

Joey & Steve Group
Vicki Braun

Sally Patton
Candis Pees
Cheryl Steele
Charlie Shoemaker
Patricia Rau

Ken Wade

Sgt. Kurt Althouse
Judge Anthony Capizzi
Tom Green

Jan Lepore-Jentleson
Gerry Deer

Noreen Willhelm
Mike Earl

Jeff Wiebler
Deborah Samic
Tom Shepherd
Tracy Thompson
Mary Jo Sellers
Steve Grove

Joe MacGowan
Taryn Ward

Sham Reddy

Mark Floro

David Smith

TOP RATED

PROGRAMS
“City Update” 849-9492
“Funeral Home” 849-9477
“Chron”s and Colitis Foundation” 513-772-3550
“Bach Society and Event” 299-5354
“Volunteer Experiences in Uganda” 524-2748
“Draw Me” 296-8757
“St. Jude’s Research Hospital” 888-492-2883
“Miami Valley Metro Parks” 313-5409
“Antiques” 313-5409
“Dayton’s Aviation Heritage:
“My Trip to Greece” 882-6644
“Big Shaggy Buffalo Ranch” 788-2333
“Oak Tree Center” 285-0199
“MDA” 296-1160
“Human Race” 298-0788
“Fire Safety For Children” 614-668-5788
“Five Rivers Metro Parks” 277-5300
“The Learning Tree” 866-8650
“Boy Scouts of America” 278-4825
“Civilian Volunteer Program” 225-4217
“Reclaiming Futures” 496-6600
“General Motors” 205-4870
“East End Community Center Strategic Plan” 259-1898
“The State of the Media” 902-4857
“City Folk Festival” 223-3655x3006
“Vietman Veterans Restoration Project” 433-5363
“Operates a Diversified Ag Business” 937-423-4065
“A Kid Again” 427-8700
“Montgomery County” 910-7466
“Pre-plan Funeral Arrangements” 235-1000
“Faces and Facets” 528-6330
“From Cargill, Inc. of Sidney” 937-497-4372
“Exercise Physiologist” 937-432-9244
“The Ducks Are Back” 233-1230
“Ohio Investor Association” 545-0822
“Centerville School Playground” 626-5406
“Community Blood Center/Tissue Center” 451-3253

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman — 298-3525
Tony Massoud — 274-1319
Margaret Barclay — 885-7898
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PRESIDENT
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PRESIDENT-ELECT

Charlie Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimist Chub of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carhisle

Margaret Barclay
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Alexander Scholp
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Tony Massoud
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Belinda Huffman
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Twentig Inc.

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
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IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optimist Club of Dorwood-Kettering

The Pussidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OFTHE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday-April 5, 2010, 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15Spm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following.

Spring is officially here. Baseball, golf, flower planting, and
mowing will become a major part in our lives for the next six
months.

FIVE MINUTE SPEAKERS:
1. Stephanie Ricker
937-641-4263
937-641-4264
2. Neal Charske

Special Wish Foundation
Ricker@childrensdayton.org

Construction & Flying the

937-293-7868 Wright B Flyer

937-609-7340 AV8or303@aol.com
3. Steve Burnett Crime Prevention and

937-470-4713 Personal Safety

Corner.stone_S50@yahoo.com

Mark your calendars:

MVMA/PC golf outing — May 5 at WPAFB

Outstanding Service Club Member Breakfast — May 20™ —
deadline for nominees — April 15",

Notices have been mailed to all clubs.

Speaker Ratings-Mail the form provided with this newsletter
or submit online at www.presidentsclubdayton.org or fax to
Millie Sadauskas 937-226-5254.

Welcome to Oakwood Rotary — Our new Member.

Bill Gordon
President

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 organization EIN 31-0962355

1 CHAMBER PLAZA ¢ FIFTH & MAIN STREETS ¢ DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 s 937-226-1444



Col. Mike Jackson
Taara Dixon Engle
Wendy Rachlin
Terry Carlisle

Kim Jones

Preston Fealey
Rachel Miller
Margaret Karns
Paul Papanek
Dennis Porter
Sarah Frank

Katie & Joshua
Jacob Berner

Dean Alexander
Jerry Geacy

Joey & Steve Group
Vicki Braun

Sally Patton
Candis Pees
Cheryl Steele
Charlie Shoemaker
Patricia Rau

Ken Wade

Sgt. Kurt Althouse
Judge Anthony Capizzi
Tom Green

Jan Lepore-Jentleson
Gerry Deer
Noreen Willhelm
Mike Earl

Jeff Wiebler
Deborah Samic
Tom Shepherd
Tracy Thompson
Mary Jo Sellers
Steve Grove

TOP RATED

PROGRAMS
AVT
American Veteran Institute.Org
“Cox Arboretum 291-0072
“SISCA” 294-6505
“City Update” 849-9492
“Funeral Home” 849-9477
“Chron”s and Colitis Foundation” 513-772-3550
“Bach Society and Event” 299-5354
“Volunteer Experiences in Uganda” 524-2748
“Draw Me” 296-8757
“St. Jude’s Research Hospital” 888-492-2883
“Miami Valley Metro Parks” 313-5409
“Antiques” 313-5409
“Dayton’s Aviation Heritage:
“My Trip to Greece” 882-6644
“Big Shaggy Buffalo Ranch” 788-2333
“Oak Tree Center” 285-0199
“MDA” 296-1160
“Human Race” 298-0788
“Fire Safety For Children” 614-668-5788
“Five Rivers Metro Parks” 277-5300
“The Learning Tree” 866-8650
“Boy Scouts of America” 278-4825
“Civilian Volunteer Program” 225-4217
“Reclaiming Futures” 496-6600
“General Motors” 205-4870
“East End Community Center Strategic Plan” 259-1898
“The State of the Media” 902-4857
“City Folk Festival” 223-3655x3006
“Vietman Veterans Restoration Project” 433-5363
“Operates a Diversified Ag Business” 937-423-4065
“A Kid Again” 427-8700
“Montgomery County” 910-7466
“Pre-plan Funeral Arrangements” 235-1000
“Faces and Facets” 528-6330

“From Cargill, Inc. of Sidney”

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman - 298-3525
Tony Massoud - 274-1319
Margaret Barclay — 885-7898

937-497-4372



OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2009 ~ 2010

PRESIDENT

Bill Gordon
Rotary Club of West Carrollton

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Charlie Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of' New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

Margaret Barclay
Optimist Club of Centerville-Noon

Alexander Scholp
TA-WA-SI

Tony Massoud
Civitan Club

Belinda Huffman
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Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
Optunist Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optimist Club of Dorwood-Kettering

The Presidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday-May 3, 2010, 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following.

UPCOMING EVENTS:

“Qutstanding Club of Community Member” Breakfast, May
20" 7 A.M. at the Masonic Temple. The cut off has been
extended to May 1%,

MVMMA/Presidents Club Golf Scramble will be May 5%, at
WPAFB. Teams and Hole sponsors are still being accepted.
PRESIDENTS CLUB NIGHT AT THE DRAGONS will be
on May 19", Please review the attached sheet with all the
information. A special thanks to Cindy Davidson
(Montgomery County Sheriff Pal) for setting up this event.

FIVE MINUTE SPEAKERS:

1. Robert C. Wilson 1°" TEE
The Firsttee.org BIGDOGPAR@YAHOO.COM
THE FIRSTTEEGMV.ORG

2. Bill McAdory “Finding Prosperity in an
513-703-5355 Economic Downturn”
BillMcadory @earthlink.net

3. Col Mike Jackson AVT
Tara Dixon Engle American Veteran

Institute.org

Speaker Ratings-Mail the form provided with this newsletter
or submit online at www.presidentsclubdayton.org or fax to
Millie Sadauskas 937-226-5254.

Bill Gordon
President

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 organization EIN 31-0962355

1T CHAMBER PLAZA ¢ FIFTH & MAIN STREETS ¢ DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 * 937-226-1444



Stephanie Ricker
Neal Charske

Steve Burnett

Maria Cross

Dee Berry & Patty Preston
Bonnie Witte

Alice Sherick

Cathy Reittinger
Col. Mike Jackson
Taara Dixon Engle
Wendy Rachlin
Terry Carlisle

Kim Jones

Preston Fealey
Rachel Miller
Margaret Karns
Paul Papanek
Dennis Porter

Sarah Frank

Katie & Joshua
Jacob Berner

Dean Alexander
Jerry Geacy

Joey & Steve Group
Vicki Braun

Sally Patton

Candis Pees

Cheryl Steele
Charlie Shoemaker
Patricia Rau

Ken Wade

Sgt. Kurt Althouse
Judge Anthony Capizzi
Tom Green

Jan Lepore-Jentleson

TOP RATED

PROGRAMS
“Special Wish Foundation” 641-4263
“Construction & Flying the Wright B Flyer” 293-7868
“Crime Prevention & Personal Safety” 470-4713
“Feature Writer for New Carlisle News” 845-2061
“Elderly United Services” 845-2080
“Curves” 846-0980
“Meadowview Growers” 845-0389
“Fire Safety for Kids” 845-8401
AVT
American Veteran Institute.Org
“Cox Arboretum 291-0072
“SISCA” 294-6505
“City Update” 849-9492
“Funeral Home” 849-9477
“Chron”s and Colitis Foundation” 513-772-3550
“Bach Society and Event” 299-5354
“Volunteer Experiences in Uganda” 524-2748
“Draw Me” 296-8757
“St. Jude’s Research Hospital” 888-492-2883
“Miami Valley Metro Parks” 313-5409
“Antiques” 313-5409
“Dayton’s Aviation Heritage:
“My Trip to Greece” 882-6644
“Big Shaggy Buffalo Ranch” 788-2333
“Oak Tree Center” 285-0199
“MDA” 296-1160
“Human Race” 298-0788
“Fire Safety For Children” 614-668-5788
“Five Rivers Metro Parks” 277-5300
“The Learning Tree” 866-8650
“Boy Scouts of America” 278-4825
“Civilian Volunteer Program” 225-4217
“Reclaiming Futures” 496-6600
“General Motors” 205-4870
“East End Community Center Strategic Plan” 259-1898

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman — 298-3525
Tony Massoud — 274-1319

Margaret Barclay — 885-7898



OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2009 - 2010

PRESIDENT
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Rotary Club of West Carrollton

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Charlie Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carhisle
Rotary Club of New Carhisle

Margaret Barclay
Optinnst Club of Centerville-Noon

Alexander Scholp
TA-WA-SI

Tony Massoud
Civitan Club

Belinda Huffman
Altrusa Club

Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optinust Club of Dorwood-Kettering

"The Presidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday-September 13, 2010, 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following.

LEGION OF HONOR
The 2010 Legion of Honor Luncheon is Thursday, October 7 at the
Dayton Convention Center. You have received information for the

event.

It would be great if all of our member clubs would fill a table of eight.
This year we are asking all Presidents Club Member Clubs to rally
behind this celebration to an outstanding community leader, Bob
Siebenthaler. Many clubs move their meeting that week to this event
and purchase tickets for their entire club. Bring your banners and
show your support, through this celebration we are honoring all
volunteers who make a difference in our community! Lets fill the
Convention Center.

Please send us your dates for your club activities, fundraisers and
events.
FIVE MINUTE SPEAKERS:

1. Franz Hoge “Montgomery County Human Services Levy”
Presenter - CLOH 2008 937-219-1510
cstartzman@hotmail.com

2. Kathy Druffer
Personal Affairs Organizer
Drufferassociates.com

937-271-5154

MEETING: SCHEDULE CHANGE
Since Monday, Sept. 6, is Labor Day, our monthly meeting is
moved to Sept. 13.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS: PRESIDENTS CLUB OF

DAYTON, 22 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 200,
DAYTON, OH 45402 PHONE: 937-226-1444.

Bill Gordon, President

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 organzation EIN 31-0962355

22 EAST FIFTH STREET » SUITE 200 ¢ DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 « 937-226-1444



John Zimmerman
Marcella Barrett

Carlos Reisen

Cindy Davidson

Steve Brown/&/Bob Rue

David Criner/&Diane Morgan

Amy Goldschmidt
Dave Trimmer
Amy Smith

Bill Miles

Robert Wilson
Bill McAdory
Col Mike Jackson
Stephanie Ricker
Neal Charske
Steve Burnett
Maria Cross

Dee Berry & Patty Preston
Bonnie Witte
Alice Sherick
Cathy Reittinger
Wendy Rachlin
Terry Carlisle
Kim Jones
Preston Fealey
Rachel Miller
Margaret Karns
Paul Papanek
Dennis Porter
Sarah Frank
Katie & Joshua
Jacob Berner
Dean Alexander
Jerry Geacy

Joey & Steve Group
Vicki Braun

Sally Patton

TOP RATED

PROGRAMS
“Miami Valley Fair Housing” 223-6035
“From Teacher to Author” 275-0473
“How to Avoid Ponzi Schemes” 513-317-2035
Montgomery Co. Sheriff 620-2840
Wright Flyer Monument 937-299-0284
Raymond James 361-7548
“Run for Healing” 937-214-6019
“Impact Bethel”
“Am. Cancer Society” 1-888-227-6446x44C
“Kairos Prison Ministry” 845-8550
“1% Tee:

“Finding Prosperity in an Economic Downturn”  513-703-5355
CCAVT”

“Special Wish Foundation” 641-4263
“Construction & Flying the Wright B Flyer” 293-7868
“Crime Prevention & Personal Safety” 470-4713
“Feature Writer for New Carlisle News” 845-2061
“Elderly United Services” 845-2080
“Curves” 846-0980
“Meadowview Growers” 845-0389
“Fire Safety for Kids” 845-8401
“Cox Arboretum 291-0072
“SISCA” 294-6505
“City Update” 849-9492
“Funeral Home” 849-9477
“Chron”’s and Colitis Foundation” 513-772-3550
‘“Bach Society and Event” 299-5354
“Volunteer Experiences in Uganda” 524-2748
“Draw Me” 296-8757
“St. Jude’s Research Hospital” 888-492-2883
“Miami Valley Metro Parks” 313-5409
“Antiques” 313-5409
“Dayton’s Aviation Heritage:

“My Trip to Greece” 882-6644
“Big Shaggy Buffalo Ranch” 788-2333
“Oak Tree Center” 285-0199
“MDA” 296-1160

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman - 298-3525
Tony Massoud — 274-1319

Margaret Barclay — 885-7898
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PRESIDENTS CLUB

WHEN: Monday, November 1, 2010 at NOON

WHERE: Masonic Temple..... same place we have always
been!

WHO: YOU and any others who want to come as well!
WHAT: Some speakers

WHY: THIS IS MOST IMPORTANT!!!I' The board wants to

hear YOUR ideas about the Presidents Club. We
want to know:

e What can we do to help your service club

e How can we do to contact you better

e We want suggestions for the Legion of
Honor

e We want suggestions for the Outstanding
Member Breakfast

e When can all of us go to the Dayton

Dragons Lair?
e 0?7777

AND.....we want your e-mail and your service clubs web
site....o0k??7??

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF YOU WILL BE AT THE MEETING
Contact: Millie Sadauskas millies@dacc.org

Or 226-1444

Sincerely, Charlie Campbell

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 organization EIN 31-0962355

22 EAST FIFTH STREET e SUITE 200 ¢ DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 « 937-226-1444



Patrick Malarkey

Jared Lockwood

Franz Hoge

Kathy Druffer

John Zimmerman
Marcella Barrett

Carlos Reisen

Cindy Davidson

Steve Brown/&/Bob Rue

David Criner/&Diane Morgan

Amy Goldschmidt
Dave Trimmer
Amy Smith

Bill Miles

Robert Wilson
Bill McAdory
Col Mike Jackson
Stephanie Ricker
Neal Charske
Steve Burnett
Maria Cross

Dee Berry & Patty Preston
Bonnie Witte
Alice Sherick
Cathy Reittinger
Wendy Rachlin
Terry Carlisle
Kim Jones
Preston Fealey
Rachel Miller
Margaret Karns
Paul Papanek
Dennis Porter
Sarah Frank
Katie & Joshua
Jacob Berner

TOP RATED
PROGRAMS

“Homeful”

“How to Increase Sales in a Tough Economy’
“Montgomery County Human Services Levy”
“Personal Affairs Organizer”

“Miami Valley Fair Housing”

“From Teacher to Author”

“How to Avoid Ponzi Schemes”

Montgomery Co. Sheriff

Wright Flyer Monument

Raymond James

“Run for Healing”

“Impact Bethel”

“Am. Cancer Society”

“Kairos Prison Ministry”

“1% Tee:

k4

“Finding Prosperity in an Economic Downturn”

“AVT”

“Special Wish Foundation”
“Construction & Flying the Wright B Flyer”
“Crime Prevention & Personal Safety”
“Feature Writer for New Carlisle News”
“Elderly United Services”

“Curves”

“Meadowview Growers”

“Fire Safety for Kids”

“Cox Arboretum

“SISCA”

“City Update”

“Funeral Home”

“Chron’’s and Colitis Foundation”
“Bach Society and Event”

“Volunteer Experiences in Uganda”
“Draw Me”

“St. Jude’s Research Hospital”

“Miami Valley Metro Parks”
“Antiques”

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman - 298-3525
Tony Massoud — 274-1319

293-1945x543
320-9234x21
219-1510
271-5154
223-6035
275-0473
513-317-2035
620-2840
937-299-0284
361-7548
937-214-6019

1-888-227-6446x440

845-8550

513-703-5355

641-4263
293-7868
470-4713
845-2061
845-2080
846-0980
845-0389
845-8401
291-0072
294-6505
849-9492
849-9477
513-772-3550
299-5354
524-2748
296-8757
888-492-2883
313-5409
313-5409



OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2010 - 2011

PRESIDENT

Charles G. Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Belinda Huffman
Altrusa Club ot Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jack Akerman
Optimist Club of Dor-Wood

Margaret Barclay
Optimist Club of Centerville-Noon

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

Tony Massoud
Civitan Club

Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

TREASURER

David Klopfer
Optimist Club of Dor-Wood

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Bill Gordon
Lions Club of West Carrollton

The PPussidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OFTHE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday-December 6, 2010, 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following.

SPECIAL MEETING: To all member clubs, their president,
officers, club representatives, past presidents of the Presidents Club,
members of the CLOH luncheon and scholarship committee, and any
other interested parties. You are invited to attend a special
information meeting concerning the Citizen Legion of Honor

that you support each year.

We will have Phillip Parker (Co-chair) of the CLOH, Sharon Smith,
Sinclair College Foundation, and committee members at the meeting to
give us the opportunity to learn about our major event.

e Why we have the event?

e How the recipient is selected?

o How the scholarship recipients are selected?

e How we fund the event?

e How the scholarships are funded?

e Any questions that you may have concerning the event.

Please make a special effort to attend this information meeting. Let us
know the number that will attend this special meeting by December 2",
Please email me at billdena@yahoo.com or call me at 937-474-5326 or
Millie Sadauskas at millie @dacc.org (937-226-1444.

HAPPY THANKSGIVING!

Your president, Bill Gordon

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 orgamzation EIN 31-0962355

22 EAST FIFTH STREET o SUITE 200 ¢ DAYTON, OH 45402-2400 ¢ 937-226-1444
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PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman - 298-3525
Tony Massoud ~ 274-1319
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